Pension plan - FIU 9.42 1,185 1,131 1,173 1,210 1,243 6,649

Pension plan - FUNBEP 8.73 685 704 721 738 754 3,963

Other post-employment benefits 7.34 197 82 88 70 44 245

Total 2,067 1,917 1,982 2,018 2,041 10,857

1) Average duration of plan´s actuarial liabilities.

Evaluation Only. Created with Aspose.Cells for .NET.Copyright 2003 - 2023 Aspose Pty Ltd.

h) Sensitivity analysis

To measure the effects of changes in the key assumptions, sensitivity tests are conducted in actuarial liabilities annually. The sensitivity analysis

considers a vision of the impacts caused by changes in assumptions, which could affect the income for the period and stockholders’ equity at the

balance sheet date. This type of analysis is usually carried out under the ceteris paribus condition, in which the sensitivity of a system is measured when

only one variable of interest is changed and all the others remain unchanged. The results obtained are shown in the table below:

Main assumptions

BD and CV plans Other post-employment benefits

Present value

of liability
Income

Stockholders´ equity

(Other comprehensive

income) (1)

Present value

of liability
Income

Stockholders´ equity

(Other

comprehensive

income) (1)

Discount rate

Increase by 0.5 p.p. (870) - 319 (25) - 25

Decrease by 0.5 p.p. 941 - (347) 28 - (28)

Mortality table

Increase by 5% (262) - 98 (12) - 12

Decrease by 5% 274 - (103) 12 - (12)

Medical inflation

Increase by 1 p.p. - - - 61 - (61)

Decrease by 1 p.p. - - - (52) - 52

1) Net of effects of asset ceiling

Evaluation Only. Created with Aspose.Cells for .NET.Copyright 2003 - 2023 Aspose Pty Ltd.

Note 27 - Insurance contracts and private pension

The accounting policy on insurance contracts and private pension is presented in Note 2c XI.

Insurance products sold by ITAÚ UNIBANCO HOLDING are divided into (i) non-life insurance, which guarantees

loss, damage or liability for objects or people; and (ii) life insurance, which includes coverage against the risk of

death and personal accidents. Insurance products are substantially offered through the electronic channels and